Process Air and Radiant
E-42
•	 3.66 kW/Ft2
•	 1.6 - 7.83 kW
•	 120, 208, 240, 275 and 480 Volt
•	 3/8" Dia. INCOLOY® Sheath
	 Elements (type UTU)
•	 1500°F Max. Sheath Temp.

3-11/16
B
Specifications and Ordering Information
kW
Length (In.)
Model
120V 240V 480V
Model
208V 275V
Optional
Grille
Wt.
(Lbs.)Overall A Heated B Stock PCN Stock PCN Stock PCN Stock PCN Stock PCN
1.6 20-3/8 18-15/16 DU-RAD-040 NS 117575 NS 117591 — — DU-RAD-040V NS 117585 NS 117604 (1) GR-2 6
1.97 23-25/32 22-25/32 DU-RAD-048 NS 117612 NS 117639 — — DU-RAD-048V NS 117620 NS 117647 (1) GR-3 7
2.44 28-7/8 27-25/32 DU-RAD-058 NS 117655 NS 117671 NS 117698 DU-RAD-058V NS 117663 NS 117680 (1) GR-3 8
2.82 33-1/4 31-25/32 DU-RAD-066 NS 117700 NS 117727 NS 117743 DU-RAD-066V NS 117719 NS 117735 (2) GR-2 9
3.19 37-1/4 35-25/32 DU-RAD-074 NS 117751 NS 117778 NS 117794 DU-RAD-074V NS 117760 NS 117786 (2) GR-2 10
3.57 41-1/8 39-7/8 DU-RAD-082 NS — NS 117815 NS 117831 DU-RAD-082V NS 117815 NS 117831 (1) GR-4 11
3.95 45-3/16 43-7/8 DU-RAD-090 NS — NS 117858 NS 117874 DU-RAD-090V NS 117840 NS 117866 (2) GR-3 12
4.52 51-7/8 49-7/8 DU-RAD-0102 NS — NS 117890 NS 117911 DU-RAD-0102V NS 117882 NS 117903 (3) GR-2 13
4.99 56-3/16 54-7/8 DU-RAD-0112 NS — NS 117938 NS 117954 DU-RAD-0112V NS 117920 NS 117946 (1) GR-5 14
5.56 62-1/2 60-15/16 DU-RAD-0124 NS — NS 117970 NS 117997 DU-RAD-0124V NS 117962 NS 117989 (1) GR-3 15
6.13 68-9/16 66-15/16 DU-RAD-0136 NS — NS 118017 NS 118033 DU-RAD-0136V NS 118009 NS 118025 (1) GR-4 15
(1) GR-6
6.7 75-1/2 72-15/16 DU-RAD-0148 NS — NS 118050 NS 118076 DU-RAD-0148V NS 118041 NS 118068 (1) GR-3 16
(1) GR-5
7.1 78-13/16 77 DU-RAD-0156 NS — NS 118092 NS 118113 DU-RAD-0156V NS 118084 NS 118105 (2) GR-4 17
7.45 82-11/16 81 DU-RAD-0164 NS — NS 118130 NS 118156 DU-RAD-0164V NS 118121 NS 118148 (1) GR-2 17
(1) GR-6
7.83 87 85-1/16 DU-RAD-0172 NS — NS 118172 NS 118199 DU-RAD-0172V NS 118164 NS 118180 (1) GR-2 18
(1) GR-6
Stock Status:	 S = stock	 NS = non-stock
To Order—Specify model, PCN, kW, volts, quantity and optional grille (if needed).
Process Air and Radiant

Three Element
Radiant Heater (cont’d.)
Specifications and Ordering Information
kW
Volts
Dimensions (In.)
Model Stock PCN
Optional
Grille2
Replacement
Elements1
Wt.
(Lbs.)Total
Ea.
End Center A B C D Center End
3.2 0.8 1.6 120 44-3/4 35-7/8 19-1/4 8-5/16 DU-RAD-240 NS 112205 (2) GR-2 UTU-40 UTU-2 10
3.2 0.8 1.6 240 44-3/4 35-7/8 19-1/4 8-5/16 DU-RAD-240 NS 112213 (2) GR-2 UTU-40 UTU-2 10
3.57 0.8 1.97 120 48-3/4 39-7/8 23-1/4 8-5/16 DU-RAD-248 NS 112221 (1) GR-4 UTU-48 UTU-2 11
3.57 0.8 1.97 240 48-3/4 39-7/8 23-1/4 8-5/16 DU-RAD-248 NS 112230 (1) GR-4 UTU-48 UTU-2 11
4.04 0.8 2.44 120 53-7/8 45 28-3/8 8-5/16 DU-RAD-258 NS 112248 (2) GR-3 UTU-58 UTU-2 11
4.04 0.8 2.44 240 53-7/8 45 28-3/8 8-5/16 DU-RAD-258 NS 112256 (2) GR-3 UTU-58 UTU-2 11
4.42 0.8 2.82 120 57-7/8 49 32-3/8 8-5/16 DU-RAD-266 NS 112264 (3) GR-2 UTU-66 UTU-2 12
4.42 0.8 2.82 240 57-7/8 49 32-3/8 8-5/16 DU-RAD-266 NS 112272 (3) GR-2 UTU-66 UTU-2 12
4.79 0.8 3.19 240 62 53-1/8 36-1/2 8-5/16 DU-RAD-274 NS 112299 (1) GR-5 UTU-74 UTU-2 13
5.17 0.8 3.57 240 66-1/16 57-3/16 40-9/16 8-5/16 DU-RAD-282 NS 112301 (1) GR-5 UTU-82 UTU-2 14
5.55 0.8 3.95 240 70-3/16 61-5/16 44-11/16 8-5/16 DU-RAD-290 NS 112310 (1) GR-3, (1) GR-4 UTU-90 UTU-2 15
6.12 0.8 4.52 240 76-9/16 67-5/16 50-11/16 8-5/16 DU-RAD-2102 NS 112328 (1) GR-6 UTU-102 UTU-2 16
6.59 0.8 4.99 240 81-5/16 72-7/16 55-13/16 8-5/16 DU-RAD-2112 NS 112336 (1) GR-6 UTU-112 UTU-2 16
7.16 0.8 5.56 240 87-1/2 78-5/8 62 8-5/16 DU-RAD-2124 NS 112344 (2) GR-4 UTU-124 UTU-2 32
7.73 0.8 6.13 240 93-1/2 84-5/8 68 8-5/16 DU-RAD-2136 NS 112352 (1) GR-2, (1) GR-6 UTU-136 UTU-2 36
8.3 0.8 6.7 240 99-5/8 90-3/4 74-1/8 8-5/16 DU-RAD-2148 NS 112360 (1) GR-3, (1) GR-6 UTU-148 UTU-2 37
8.7 0.8 7.1 240 103-11/16 94-13/16 78-3/16 8-5/16 DU-RAD-2156 NS 112379 (1) GR-4, (1) GR-5 UTU-156 UTU-2 40
9.05 0.8 7.45 240 107-13/16 98-15/16 82-5/16 8-5/16 DU-RAD-2164 NS 112387 (1) GR-3, (2) GR-4 UTU-164 UTU-2 41
9.43 0.8 7.83 240 112 103-1/8 86-1/2 8-5/16 DU-RAD-2172 NS 112395 (1) GR-3, (2) GR-4 UTU-127 UTU-2 43
3.8 1.1 1.6 120 51 42-1/8 19-1/4 11-7/16 DU-RAD-340 NS 112408 (1) GR-4 UTU-40 UTU-3 12
3.8 1.1 1.6 240 51 42-1/8 19-1/4 11-7/16 DU-RAD-340 NS 112416 (1) GR-4 UTU-40 UTU-3 12
4.17 1.1 1.97 120 55 46-1/8 23-1/4 11-7/16 DU-RAD-348 NS 112424 (2) GR-3 UTU-48 UTU-3 13
4.17 1.1 1.97 240 55 46-1/8 23-1/4 11-7/16 DU-RAD-348 NS 112432 (2) GR-3 UTU-48 UTU-3 13
4.64 1.1 2.44 120 60-1/8 51-1/8 28-3/8 11-7/16 DU-RAD-358 NS 112440 (3) GR-2 UTU-58 UTU-3 13
4.64 1.1 2.44 240 60-1/8 51-1/8 28-3/8 11-7/16 DU-RAD-358 NS 112459 (3) GR-2 UTU-58 UTU-3 13
5.02 1.1 2.82 120 64-1/8 55-1/4 32-3/8 11-7/16 DU-RAD-366 NS 112467 (1) GR-5 UTU-66 UTU-3 14
5.02 1.1 2.82 240 64-1/8 55-1/4 32-3/8 11-7/16 DU-RAD-366 NS 112475 (1) GR-5 UTU-66 UTU-3 14
5.39 1.1 3.19 120 68-1/4 59-3/8 36-1/2 11-7/16 DU-RAD-374 NS 112483 (1) GR-2, (1) GR-4 UTU-74 UTU-3 15
5.39 1.1 3.19 240 68-1/4 59-3/8 36-1/2 11-7/16 DU-RAD-374 NS 112491 (1) GR-2, (1) GR-4 UTU-74 UTU-3 15
5.77 1.1 3.57 240 72-5/16 63-7/16 40-9/16 11-7/16 DU-RAD-382 NS 112504 (1) GR-3, (1) GR-4 UTU-82 UTU-3 16

Three Element
Radiant Heater (cont’d.)
Specifications and Ordering Information
kW
Volts
Dimensions (In.)
Model Stock PCN
Optional
Grille2
Replacement
Elements1
Wt.
(Lbs.)Total
Ea.
End Center A B C D Center End
8.12 1.8 4.52 240 98-3/16 89-5/16 50-11/16 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4102 NS 112678 (1) GR-3, (1) GR-6 UTU-102 UTU-4 37
8.12 1.8 4.52 480 98-3/16 89-5/16 50-11/16 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4102 NS 116468 (1) GR-3, (1) GR-6 UTU-102 UTU-4 37
8.59 1.8 4.99 240 103-5/16 94-7/16 55-13/16 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4112 NS 112686 (1) GR-4, (1) GR-5 UTU-112 UTU-4 40
8.59 1.8 4.99 480 103-5/16 94-7/16 55-13/16 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4112 NS 116492 (1) GR-4, (1) GR-5 UTU-112 UTU-4 40
9.16 1.8 5.56 240 109-1/2 100-5/8 62 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4124 NS 112694 (1) GR-3, (2) GR-4 UTU-124 UTU-4 42
9.16 1.8 5.56 480 109-1/2 100-5/8 62 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4124 NS 116521 (1) GR-3, (2) GR-4 UTU-124 UTU-4 42
9.73 1.8 6.13 240 115-1/2 106-5/8 68 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4136 NS 112707 (2) GR-5 UTU-136 UTU-4 45
9.73 1.8 6.13 480 115-1/2 106-5/8 68 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4136 NS 116556 (2) GR-5 UTU-136 UTU-4 45
10.3 1.8 6.7 240 121-5/8 112-3/4 74-1/8 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4148 NS 112715 (2) GR-5 UTU-148 UTU-4 47
10.3 1.8 6.7 480 121-5/8 112-3/4 74-1/8 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4148 NS 116580 (2) GR-5 UTU-148 UTU-4 47
10.7 1.8 7.1 240 125-11/16 116-13/16 78-3/16 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4156 NS 112723 (3) GR-4 UTU-156 UTU-4 49
10.7 1.8 7.1 480 125-11/16 116-13/16 78-3/16 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4156 NS 116610 (3) GR-4 UTU-156 UTU-4 49
11.05 1.8 7.45 240 129-13/16 120-15/16 82-5/16 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4164 NS 112731 (1) GR-5, (1) GR-6 UTU-164 UTU-4 50
11.05 1.8 7.45 480 129-13/16 120-15/16 82-5/16 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4164 NS 116644 (1) GR-5, (1) GR-6 UTU-164 UTU-4 50
11.43 1.8 7.83 240 134 125-1/8 86-1/2 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4172 NS 112740 (1) GR-2, (2) GR-5 UTU-172 UTU-4 52
11.43 1.8 7.83 480 134 125-1/8 86-1/2 19-3/8 DU-RAD-4172 NS 116679 (1) GR-2, (2) GR-5 UTU-172 UTU-4 52
6.6 2.5 1.6 240 81-5/8 72-3/4 19-1/4 26-13/16 DU-RAD-540 NS 112758 (1) GR-2, (1) GR-5 UTU-40 UTU-5 18
6.97 2.5 1.97 240 85-5/8 76-3/4 23-1/4 26-13/16 DU-RAD-548 NS 112766 (2) GR-4 UTU-48 UTU-5 19
7.44 2.5 2.44 240 90-3/4 81-7/8 28-3/8 26-13/16 DU-RAD-558 NS 112774 (1) GR-2, (1) GR-6 UTU-58 UTU-5 33
7.44 2.5 2.44 480 90-3/4 81-7/8 28-3/8 26-13/16 DU-RAD-558 NS 112782 (1) GR-2, (1) GR-6 UTU-58 UTU-5 33
7.82 2.5 2.82 240 94-3/4 85-7/8 32-3/8 26-13/16 DU-RAD-566 NS 112790 (1) GR-2, (1) GR-6 UTU-66 UTU-5 36
7.82 2.5 2.82 480 94-3/4 85-7/8 32-3/8 26-13/16 DU-RAD-566 NS 112803 (1) GR-2, (1) GR-6 UTU-66 UTU-5 36
8.19 2.5 3.19 240 98-7/8 90 36-1/2 26-13/16 DU-RAD-574 NS 112811 (1) GR-3, (1) GR-6 UTU-74 UTU-5 37
8.19 2.5 3.19 480 98-7/8 90 36-1/2 26-13/16 DU-RAD-574 NS 112820 (1) GR-3, (1) GR-6 UTU-74 UTU-5 37
8.57 2.5 3.57 240 102-15/16 94-1/16 40-9/16 26-13/16 DU-RAD-582 NS 112838 (1) GR-2, (2) GR-4 UTU-82 UTU-5 40
8.57 2.5 3.57 480 102-15/16 94-1/16 40-9/16 26-13/16 DU-RAD-582 NS 112846 (1) GR-2, (2) GR-4 UTU-82 UTU-5 40
8.95 2.5 3.95 240 107-1/16 98-3/16 44-11/16 26-13/16 DU-RAD-590 NS 112854 (1) GR-3, (2) GR-4 UTU-90 UTU-5 42

Three Element
Radiant Heater (cont’d.)
Specifications and Ordering Information
kW
Volts
Dimensions (In.)
Model Stock PCN
Optional
Grille2
Replacement
Elements1
Wt.
(Lbs.)Total
Ea.
End Center A B C D Center End
9.57 3 3.57 240 115-1/16 106-3/16 40-9/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-682 NS 113110 (2) GR-5 UTU-82 UTU-6 45
9.57 3 3.57 480 115-1/16 106-3/16 40-9/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-682 NS 113128 (2) GR-5 UTU-82 UTU-6 45
9.95 3 3.95 240 119-3/16 110-5/16 44-11/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-690 NS 113136 (2) GR-5 UTU-90 UTU-6 46
9.95 3 3.95 480 119-3/16 110-5/16 44-11/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-690 NS 113144 (2) GR-5 UTU-90 UTU-6 46
10.52 3 4.52 240 125-3/16 116-5/16 50-11/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6102 NS 113152 (3) GR-4 UTU-102 UTU-6 49
10.52 3 4.52 480 125-3/16 116-5/16 50-11/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6102 NS 113160 (3) GR-4 UTU-102 UTU-6 49
10.99 3 4.99 240 130-5/16 121-7/16 55-13/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6112 NS 113179 (1) GR-5, (1) GR-6 UTU-112 UTU-6 50
10.99 3 4.99 480 130-5/16 121-7/16 55-13/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6112 NS 113187 (1) GR-5, (1) GR-6 UTU-112 UTU-6 50
11.56 3 5.56 240 136-1/2 127-5/8 62 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6124 NS 113195 (1) GR-2, (1) GR-5 UTU-124 UTU-6 52
11.56 3 5.56 480 136-1/2 127-5/8 62 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6124 NS 113208 (1) GR-2, (1) GR-5 UTU-124 UTU-6 52
12.13 3 6.13 240 142-1/2 133-5/8 68 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6136 NS 113216 (2) GR-6 UTU-136 UTU-6 54
12.13 3 6.13 480 142-1/2 133-5/8 68 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6136 NS 113224 (2) GR-6 UTU-136 UTU-6 54
12.7 3 6.7 240 148-5/8 139-3/4 74-1/8 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6148 NS 113232 (2) GR-6 UTU-148 UTU-6 56
12.7 3 6.7 480 148-5/8 139-3/4 74-1/8 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6148 NS 113240 (2) GR-6 UTU-148 UTU-6 56
13.1 3 7.1 240 152-11/16 143-13/16 78-3/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6156 NS 113259 (2) GR-6 UTU-156 UTU-6 58
13.1 3 7.1 480 152-11/16 143-13/16 78-3/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6156 NS 113267 (2) GR-6 UTU-156 UTU-6 58
13.45 3 7.45 240 156-13/16 147-15/16 82-5/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6164 NS 113275 (1) GR-2, (2) GR-6 UTU-164 UTU-6 60
13.45 3 7.45 480 156-13/16 147-15/16 82-5/16 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6164 NS 113283 (1) GR-2, (2) GR-6 UTU-164 UTU-6 60
13.83 3 7.83 240 161 152-1/8 86-1/2 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6172 NS 113291 (1) GR-2, (2) GR-6 UTU-172 UTU-6 62
13.83 3 7.83 480 161 152-1/8 86-1/2 32-13/16 DU-RAD-6172 NS 113304 (1) GR-2, (2) GR-6 UTU-172 UTU-6 62
8.8 3.6 1.6 240 106 97-1/8 19-1/4 38-15/16 DU-RAD-740 NS 113312 (1) GR-2, (2) GR-4 UTU-40 UTU-7 42
9.17 3.6 1.97 240 110 101-1/8 23-1/4 38-15/16 DU-RAD-748 NS 113320 (1) GR-3, (2) GR-4 UTU-48 UTU-7 43
9.64 3.6 2.44 240 115-1/8 106-1/4 28-3/8 38-15/16 DU-RAD-758 NS 113339 (2) GR-5 UTU-58 UTU-7 45
9.64 3.6 2.44 480 115-1/8 106-1/4 28-3/8 38-15/16 DU-RAD-758 NS 113347 (2) GR-5 UTU-58 UTU-7 45
10.02 3.6 2.82 240 119-1/8 110-1/4 32-3/8 38-15/16 DU-RAD-766 NS 113355 (2) GR-5 UTU-66 UTU-7 47
10.02 3.6 2.82 480 119-1/8 110-1/4 32-3/8 38-15/16 DU-RAD-766 NS 113363 (2) GR-5 UTU-66 UTU-7 47
10.39 3.6 3.19 240 123-1/4 114-3/8 36-1/2 38-15/16 DU-RAD-774 NS 113371 (3) GR-4 UTU-74 UTU-7 49
10.39 3.6 3.19 480 123-1/4 114-3/8 36-1/2 38-15/16 DU-RAD-774 NS 113380 (3) GR-4 UTU-74 UTU-7 49